ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
OFFICE OF THE PURCHASING AGENT
2100 CLARENDON BOULEVARD SUITE 500
ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

NOTICE OF CONTRACT AMENDMENT

T0: DATE ISSUED:
Southern Police Equipment
7609 Midlothian Turnpike AGREEMENT NO:
Richmond, Virginia 23235
AGREEMENT TITLE:

May 1, 2018

17-238-ITB-1

Ballistic Armor Rifle Plates
(Special Threat)

THIS IS A NOTICE OF A CONTRACT AWARD AND NOT AN ORDER. NO WORK IS AUTHORIZED UNTIL THE

VENDOR RECEIVES A VALID COUNTY PURCHASE ORDER ENCUMBERING CONTRACT FUNDS

This is your notice that the above referenced contract has been amended. The contract documents consist of the terms
and conditions of Arlington County Agreement No. 17-238-1TB-1, dated May 25, 2017, including any exhibits or

attachments thereto.

ATTACHMENTS:
REFER TO AMENDMENT NO. 1, DATED MAY 1, 2018, ATTACHED HERETO.

EMPLOYEES NOT TO BENEFIT:

NO COUNTY EMPLOYEE SHALL RECEIVE ANY SHARE OR BENEFIT OF THIS CONTRACT NOT AVAILABLE TO THE GENERAL

PUBLIC.
VENDOR CONTACT: Mitch Miles TELEPHONE NO.: (804) 323-1855
EMAIL ADDRESS: mitch@southernpoliceequipment.com
COUNTY PROJECT OFFICER: Javier Iturralde TELEPHONE NO.: (703) 228-0709
EMAIL ADDRESS: jiturralde@arlingtonva.us
CONTRACT AUTHORIZATION
N 2 AUTHORIZED
SIGNATURE: WU& Lo, DATE: May 1, 2018
NAME: Cynthia Davis
TITLE: Procurement Officer
Distribution:  Contractor: 1 Contract Folder: 1 Project Officer: 1 Purchasing Admin: 1



ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 17-238-ITB

AMENDMENT NUMBER 1

This Amendment Number 1 ("Amendment) is made on the date of execution of this Amendment by the
County and amends Arlington County Agreement Number 17-238-ITB, dated May 25, 2017 {“Main
Agreement”, and made between Southern Police Equipment, 7609 Midlothian Turnpike, Richmond,
Virginia (“Contractor”), and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

Whereas, the County and the Contractor desire to amend the Main Agreement, the Contractor and the
County, in consideration of the promises and other good and valuable consideration specified in this
Amendment, amend the Main Agreement as follows:

Per section 3. Contract Term of agreement 17-238-178, the County has elected to exercise its option to
renew the contract for four (4) years, from May 1, 2018 to April 30, 2022.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement, as amended, shall remain in full force and effect.

WITNESS THESE SIGNATURES:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON SOUTHERN POLICE EQUIPMENT
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

{
it i
AUTHORIZED MM&WT AUTHORIZED %b
SIGNATURE: { . SIGNATURE:
PRINT PRINT _ W
NAME: MARIA MERCDITH NAME: Mg (s

TITLE: ACTING PURCHASING AGENT TITLE: ﬁ?é} /’é&?a}di’

DATE: }/\a}i \ ,I QO\% DATE: J//Z?(?[g ’

1
17-238-IT8



